200 Medley Relay

1
2
3
4.
S.
6
7
8
9
1

1:47.73
1:48.81
1:52.00
1:53.61
1:54.40
1:54.60
1:54.69
1:56.20
. 1:56.31
0.1:56.35

200 Freestyle

200 Individual Medley

1
2
3
4.
S.
6
7
8
9
1

1:53.54
1:54.47
1:57.51
1:58.66
1:59.81
. 2:00.48
. 2:01.59
. 2:02.03
. 2:02.65
0.2:02.94

Southwest Girls All — Time

Top Ten List

Baxley, Knutson, D’Emanuele, E.Niebuhr
Baxley, Biederman, D’Emanuele, E.Niebuhr
Baxley, Lengvenis, Knutson, E. Niebuhr
Baxley, McLawhorn, Knutson, Lengvenis
Baxley, Blumenfeld, Knutson, Lengvenis
Baxley, Biederman, D’Emanuele, O.Walton
Baxley, Biederman, D’Emanuele, E.Niebuhr
R.Walton, Hermansen, A.Hanka, Stephen
Anderson, Nave K., Tjossem, Shelley

16*
17
15
14
13
17
16
18
07

O.Walton, Hermansen, D’Emanuele,E.Niebuhr 18

Diving (6-Dive List)

Elle Niebuhr 18 1. 233.35
Maya Knutson 15 2. 215.85
Maddie Blumenfeld 12 3. 205.55
Keelin Nave 09 4. 199.85
Amelia Baxley 14 5. 174.80
Peyton D’Emanuele 18 6. 173.10
Lucy Hawthorne 04 7. 167.70
Molly Quinn 94 8. 162.60
Lisa Buschek 96 9. 151.70
Nicole Lefebvre 15 10. 151.39

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9
1

. 2:13.57
. 2:14.07
. 2:16.60
. 2:17.31
2:17.77
. 2:17.99
. 2:18.68
. 2:18.68
. 2:20.14
0.2:20.91

50 Freestyle

1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

:23.97
:24.47
:24.98
:25.04
:25.22
:25.38
:25.63
:25.77
. :26.10
0.:26.14

Elizabeth Een

14*

Elise Erickson-Cooleyl17

Jessica Herrera
Olivia Foster
Ceci Croshy
Destiny Storer
Zenya Ledermann
Ann Olberding
Jessica Blagen

?  Ritten

Diving (11-Dive List)

Elizabeth Kurtz 91 1. 403.50
Molly Quinn 94 2. 342.25
Maddie Blumenfeld 12 3. 335.60
Maya Knutson 15 4. 317.90
Amelia Baxley 16 5. 309.70
Elle Niebuhr 16 6. 306.05
Sierra Hermansen 18 7. 291.70
Lily Lengvenis 15 8. 283.15
Olivia Walton 17 9. 279.15
Peyton D’Emanuele 16 10. 270.70

100 Butterfl

Peyton D’Emanuele 17* 1. :54.45
Elle Niebuhr 16 2. 1:00.27
Steph Schoening 76 3. 1:00.81
Eve Biederman 17 4. 1:00.93
Madeline Peak 16 5. 1:01.22
Amelia Baxley 13 6. 1:01.30
Anna Guenther 97 7. 1:02.35
Maya Knutson 16 8. 1:02.44
Keelin Nave 07 9. 1:.02.71
Téa McLawhorn 14 10. 1:04.76

*Indicates Minneapolis Public Schools record

Elizabeth Een
Jessica Herrera
Olivia Foster
Kris Nelson
Ceci Croshy

03
14
15
98
14
83
86
91

14
03
14
78
14

Elise Erickson-Cooley16

Destiny Storer
Ann Olberding
Alyssa Karges
Jessica Blagen

Peyton D’Emanuele
Sigrid Schwarzkopf
Maya Knutson
Madison Kunzia
Amelia Baxley
Olivia Walton
Allison Hanka

Elle Niebuhr

Kari Tjossem
Elizabeth Kurtz

98
80
02
86

18*
18
15
12
15
17
18
17
08
91



Southwest Girls All — Time Top Ten List

100 Freestyle 500 Freestyle
1. :52.47 Maya Knutson 16* 1. 4:59.08 Elle Niebuhr 18*
2. 5291 Amelia Baxley 15 2. 5:08.95 Maya Knutson 15
3. :53.03 Elle Niebuhr 18 3. 5:21.63 Maddie Blumenfeld 12
4, :53.64 Peyton D’Emanuele 18 4, 5:24.37 Peyton D’Emanuele 17
5. :54.29 Steph Schoening 77 5. 5:24.78 Keelin Nave 09
6. :54.48 Keelin Nave 09 6. 5:26.15 Lucy Hawthorne 01
7. :54.62 Madeline Peak 16 7. 5:29.75 Molly Quinn 9
8. :54.63 Olivia Walton 17 8. 5:30.61 Nicole Lefebvre 15
9. :55.45 Maddie Blumenfeld 13 9. 5:32.90 Elizabeth Kurtz 91
10. :56.29 Lily Lengvenis 14 10. 5:35.24 Caroline Rohlfs 03
200 Freestyle Relay
1. 1:38.48 Schwarzkopf, O.Walton, E.Niebuhr, D’Emanuele 18*
2. 1:38.77 Biederman, Peak, Knutson, E. Niebuhr 16
3. 1:40.75 Biederman, Peak, Schwarzkopf,D’Emanuele 16
4. 1:40.76 Biederman, D’Emanuele, Baxley, E.Niebuhr 17
5. 1:41.00 D’Emanuele, Baxley, Knutson, E.Niebuhr 16
6. 1:41.46 Biederman, O.Walton, Lefebvre, Romano 17
7. 1:42.47 Baxley, Biederman, D’Emanuele, Knutson 16
8. 1:42.66 Guenther, Knapp, Buschek, Zhao 96
9. 1:42.85 Guenther, L. Alholm, Buschek, Zhao 97
10. 1:43.04 E.Niebuhr, Hermansen, O.Walton, D’Emanuele 18
100 Backstroke 100 Breaststroke
1. :56.81 Amelia Baxley 17* 1. 1:09.78 Anna Guenther 97
2. 1:00.05 Madison Kuznia 12 2. 1:11.46 Maya Knutson 16
3. 1:00.44 Olivia Walton 17 3. 1:11.63 Maddie Blumenfeld 13
4. 1:00.55 Anastasia Anderson 07 4. 1:11.71 Eve Biederman 17
5. 1:01.23 Elizabeth Kurtz 91 5. 1:12.25 Krista Strohoffer 87
6. 1:01.49 Sigrid Schwarzkopf 18 6. 1:12.61 Téa McLawhorn 14
7. 1:.01.77 Lily Lengvenis 15 7. 1:12.72 Sierra Hermansen 18
8. 1:02.30 Molly Quinn 94 8. 1:12.84 Miako Ushio 96
9. 1:.02.70 Maya Knutson 14 9. 1:14.30 Beth Wilson 82
10. 1:03.52 Peyton D’Emanuele 18 10. 1:14.59 Andrea Karlson 90
400 Freestyle Relay
1. 3:32.20 Knutson, Baxley, E.Niebuhr,D’Emanuele 16*
2. 3:32.35 O. Walton, Baxley, E. Niebuhr, D’Emanuele 17
3. 3:34.33 E. Niebuhr, Schwarzkopf, O. Walton, D’Emanuele 18
4. 3:34.74 Peak, E. Niebuhr, Baxley, Knutson 15
5. 3:41.22 Lengvenis, Lefebvre, Knutson, Baxley 14
6. 3:42.32 Blumenfeld, Lengvenis, Knutson, Baxley 13
7. 3:43.80 Knutson, Baxley, Kuznia, Blumenfeld 12
8. 3:45.16 Baxley, Lengvenis, E. Niebuhr, Knutson 15
9. 314594 D’Emanuele, Hermansen, O. Walton, E.Niebuhr 18
10. 3:46.29 D’Emanuele, Walton, Baxley, E.Niebuhr 16

*Indicates Minneapolis Public Schools record



